



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary  
 Laurel Park Pump Station Elimination 2023-030  
 Bids Received December 18th, 2023 at 2:00 PM in Conf Rm C

| Item No.                                           | Sect. No.          | Description                                                                                                                                 | Estimated Quantity | Unit | 1             |               | 2             |               | 3            |               |
|----------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
|                                                    |                    |                                                                                                                                             |                    |      | Unit Cost     | Total Cost    | Unit Cost     | Total Cost    | Unit Cost    | Total Cost    |
| 1                                                  | 800                | Mobilization                                                                                                                                | 1                  | LS   | \$ 58,251.83  | \$ 58,251.83  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 25,500.00 | \$ 25,500.00  |
| 2                                                  | SP-01, 02          | Comprehensive Grading                                                                                                                       | 1                  | LS   | \$ 112,600.89 | \$ 112,600.89 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$ 42,500.00  |
| 3                                                  | 200                | Clearing and Grubbing                                                                                                                       | 1                  | LS   | \$ 26,470.68  | \$ 26,470.68  | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 37,363.75 | \$ 37,363.75  |
| 4                                                  | 801                | Construction Surveying                                                                                                                      | 1                  | LS   | \$ 8,205.72   | \$ 8,205.72   | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 10,915.00 | \$ 10,915.00  |
| 5                                                  | 1607               | Gravel Construction Entrance                                                                                                                | 2                  | EA   | \$ 10,697.88  | \$ 21,395.76  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 13,825.00 | \$ 27,650.00  |
| 6                                                  | 1605               | Temporary Silt Fence                                                                                                                        | 1300               | LF   | \$ 4.54       | \$ 5,902.00   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 4.23      | \$ 5,499.00   |
| 7                                                  | SP-03              | Silt Fence Outlets                                                                                                                          | 10                 | EA   | \$ 410.29     | \$ 4,102.90   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 416.25    | \$ 4,162.50   |
| 8                                                  | 1631               | Matting for Erosion Control (Excelsior Curlex or equiv.)                                                                                    | 500                | SY   | \$ 3.09       | \$ 1,545.00   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 2.51      | \$ 1,255.00   |
| 9                                                  | SP-04              | Coir Fiber Matting for Stream Bank Stabilization                                                                                            | 300                | SY   | \$ 3.09       | \$ 927.00     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3.85      | \$ 1,155.00   |
| 10                                                 | 1660, SP-05        | Seeding and Mulching                                                                                                                        | 1.5                | AC   | \$ 4,499.91   | \$ 6,749.87   | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 8,950.00  | \$ 13,425.00  |
| 11                                                 | 300-9 (B)          | Foundation Conditioning Material                                                                                                            | 100                | TN   | \$ 65.46      | \$ 6,546.00   | \$ 80.00      | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 88.50     | \$ 8,850.00   |
| 12                                                 | 300-9 (C)          | Foundation Conditioning Geotextile                                                                                                          | 150                | SY   | \$ 12.58      | \$ 1,887.00   | \$ 20.00      | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 29.00     | \$ 4,350.00   |
| 13                                                 | WSACC 02620, SP-09 | 8" High Strength Steel Sewer Pipe for Aerial Crossing, Seamless, Lined                                                                      | 38                 | LF   | \$ 832.51     | \$ 31,635.38  | \$ 500.00     | \$ 19,000.00  | \$ 807.85    | \$ 30,698.30  |
| 14                                                 | WSACC, SH-10       | Long Pattern Adapter Sleeves, P401 Lined                                                                                                    | 2                  | EA   | \$ 4,916.91   | \$ 9,833.82   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 2,329.17  | \$ 4,658.34   |
| 15                                                 | SH-10              | Aerial Crossing Pedestrian Fan Guard                                                                                                        | 2                  | EA   | \$ 6,114.59   | \$ 12,229.18  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 8,862.50  | \$ 17,725.00  |
| 16                                                 | WSACC 02620        | 8" P401 Lined DIP Sewer Pipe, 0'-6' Depth, Complete in Place                                                                                | 105                | LF   | \$ 492.70     | \$ 51,733.50  | \$ 300.00     | \$ 31,500.00  | \$ 358.59    | \$ 37,441.95  |
| 17                                                 | WSACC 02628        | 8" PVC (SDR-35) Sewer Pipe, 0'-6' Depth, Complete in Place                                                                                  | 350                | LF   | \$ 63.58      | \$ 22,253.00  | \$ 200.00     | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 238.53    | \$ 83,485.50  |
| 18                                                 | WSACC 02628        | 8" PVC (SDR-35) Sewer Pipe, 6'-8' Depth, Complete in Place                                                                                  | 725                | LF   | \$ 67.91      | \$ 49,234.75  | \$ 200.00     | \$ 145,000.00 | \$ 281.03    | \$ 203,746.75 |
| 19                                                 | WSACC 02628        | 8" PVC (SDR-35) Sewer Pipe, 8'-10' Depth, Complete in Place                                                                                 | 60                 | LF   | \$ 83.43      | \$ 5,005.80   | \$ 300.00     | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 323.53    | \$ 19,411.80  |
| 20                                                 | SP-06              | Rock Removal                                                                                                                                | 300                | CY   | \$ 275.25     | \$ 82,575.00  | \$ 175.00     | \$ 52,500.00  | \$ 332.29    | \$ 99,687.00  |
| 21                                                 | WSACC 02605        | 4' Sanitary Manhole incl. Frame & Cover (0 to 6 Feet)                                                                                       | 5                  | EA   | \$ 7,309.64   | \$ 36,533.20  | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 9,322.00  | \$ 46,810.00  |
| 22                                                 | WSACC 02605        | 4' Sanitary Manhole Additional Depth (in excess of 6 Feet)                                                                                  | 7                  | VF   | \$ 910.57     | \$ 6,373.99   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 555.00    | \$ 3,885.00   |
| 23                                                 | SH-10              | Aerial Sewer Crossing Foundations, incl. all necessary hardware and straps                                                                  | 4                  | EA   | \$ 11,879.52  | \$ 47,518.08  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 11,575.00 | \$ 46,300.00  |
| 24                                                 | WSACC 02702        | Connection to Existing MH #C                                                                                                                | 1                  | LS   | \$ 6,632.37   | \$ 6,632.37   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 16,625.00 | \$ 16,625.00  |
| 25                                                 | WSACC 02701        | Tie Existing 6" Church Sewer to Prop. MH #3: incl. cleanout, mini manhole, and all necessary 6" pipe and fittings to connect to Prop. MH #3 | 1                  | LS   | \$ 14,429.15  | \$ 14,429.15  | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 18,612.50 | \$ 18,612.50  |
| 26                                                 | SP-07              | Wet Well Conversion to Prop. MH #6                                                                                                          | 1                  | LS   | \$ 71,314.85  | \$ 71,314.85  | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 25,500.00 | \$ 25,500.00  |
| 27                                                 | WSACC 1015, SP-10  | Bypass Pumping from Ex. MH #G to Prop. MH #5 during conversion of Wet Well                                                                  | 1                  | LS   | \$ 30,171.62  | \$ 30,171.62  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 21,475.25 | \$ 21,475.25  |
| 28                                                 | WSACC 02940, SP-08 | Abandonment of Existing Pump Station and Remaining Vaults                                                                                   | 1                  | LS   | \$ 40,577.50  | \$ 40,577.50  | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 42,500.00 | \$ 42,500.00  |
| Base Bid Price                                     |                    |                                                                                                                                             |                    |      | \$772,635.64  |               | \$880,900.00  |               | \$901,087.64 |               |
| Contingency Allowance (10 % of Base Bid Price)     |                    |                                                                                                                                             |                    |      | \$77,263.56   |               | \$88,090.00   |               | \$90,108.76  |               |
| Total Bid Price (Base Bid + Contingency Allowance) |                    |                                                                                                                                             |                    |      | \$849,899.20  |               | \$968,990.00  |               | \$991,196.40 |               |
| All Addenda Acknowledged (1)                       |                    |                                                                                                                                             |                    |      | Yes           |               | Yes           |               | Yes          |               |
| Bid Security (5%)                                  |                    |                                                                                                                                             |                    |      | Yes           |               | Yes           |               | Yes          |               |

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for this project.



\*denotes calculation error in submitted bid form that did not affect the overall bid results. Unit prices govern

